This Mortgage was prepared by and affer recording should be
Gary Wheaton Bank
120 E. Wesley
Wheaton, Il 60187
Carol Feltgen

89208111

THIS MORTGAGE ("Mortgage") is given this 5TH day of MAY 1989. The mortgagors are GROCIOY STACKIN. SOFI A Sharkin, his Wife, collectively the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHATON BARK, as glugge Replaced Construction, who is 126 & Wester Street. Where the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY TROUGHDAND AND NO 100. Dotters (\$ 570,000.00). Or the aggregate unpaid amount of all toams made by the Lender pursuant to flat certain time of Creat Agreement. "Sagreement "and diguisable flatte host ("Note") between the Recrower and the Lender of what he forms of which are incorporated herein by resident herein the forms of which are incorporated herein by resident herein the forms of which are incorporated herein by resident herein the forms of which are incorporated herein by resident herein the forms of which are incorporated herein by resident herein the forms of which are incorporated herein by resident herein the forms of which are incorporated herein by resident herein the forms of the		is all easements, rights, appurtenances, rent lacements and additions shall also be cover by conveyed and has the right to mortgage, (ily the title to the Property against all claims a Document Numb	e. royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights an ed by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing grant and convey the Property and is une- ind demands, subject to any encumbrance er.
SOFIA Shacking. his wife collectively the "Borrower". The Mortgage is given to CARY-WHEATON BARK, an Urgon Papering Curporting, whose address as 120 & Western Street. Wheaton, lithrole on 15 (1) ("Leader"). The florrower owes the Lender the manumum principal sum of SEVINAL THOUSAIN AND NOTION DOTAINS ("STO, 000 on 00) or the aggregation unpaid amount of all towns made by the Lender pursuant to that certain Line of Creating the Control of		is all easements, rights, appurtenances, rent lacements and additions shall also be cover by conveyed and has the right to mortgage, (ily the title to the Property against all claims a Document Numb	a, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights an ed by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing: grant and convey the Property and is une- ind demands, subject to any encumbrance.
sofia Shadkin. his wife (collect.vely the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK an Illinois 2018/ ("Lender") the florrower owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVENT TROUBLY AND MOVIOO Dollars (s. 570 000 000). Or the aggregate unpaid amount of all foars made by the Lender pursuant to that certain tine of Cre Agreement established a revoluting time of Credit pursuant to Section Set agreement established a revoluting time of Credit pursuant to Section Set agreement established a revoluting time of Credit pursuant to Section Set agreement established a revoluting time of Credit pursuant to Section Set agreement established a revoluting time of Credit pursuant to Section Set agreement established a revoluting time of Credit pursuant to Section Set agreement established as the collection of the Agreement provides that loans may be inded from time to time to time the Collection of the Section Set agreement established as the revolution of the Agreement provides that I coans may be inded from time to time to time the time test time for Set 9 years from the data of this Mortgage secures to the repair of the debt evidenced to the security of the Mortgage (mit in the secured to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the security of the Mortgage (mit in particular to the s		i all essements, rights, appurtenannes, rent lacements and additions shall also be cover by conveyed and has the right to mortgage, (s, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights an ed by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing grant and convey the Property and is une
softa Shadkin. his wife. collectively the "Borrower'. This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BARK, an liting a specing Corporation, whose address to the severy Street, Wheaton, Billingia, 60(8) 12-lender"). The Rorrower owes the Lender the maximum principals aim of SEVETIVE THOUGHND AND MO/100		s all easements, rights, appurtenannes, renti	s, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights an
Sofia Shadkin, his wife, (collective) the "Borrower"). This Morigage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, entitions \$018/11/Endet"). The Rorrower was the Leider the maximum principal sum of \$2.50 to \$7.000.000.0000. Dollars (\$\$7.000.000). Or the aggregate unpaid amount of all loans made by the Lender pursuant to flat on the Creating of the Collection of the Creating of the C		s all easements, rights, appurtenannes, renti	s, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights an
Sofia Shadkin, his wife, (collectively the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to CARY-WHEATON BARK on linguis dolls? I "Lender"). The florinwer owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SUVENIX THROUGHD AND NO/100			
Sofia Shadkin, his wife, icollectively, the "Borrower"). The Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illingual flag banking Corporation, whose address the state of the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THROUGH AND AND NO 100 O 0.00		C O O O 1	
Sofia Shadkin. his wife. (collect.cety, the "Borrower"). The Mortpage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an liting a Carponalism, whose addresses the Standard Carponalism of the Carponalis	12-014 8 Lamon		mangan kana sa maawayayaya ana masaya ka sa sa ah ka mada ka mada ka sa
Sofia Shadkin, his wife, (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Morigage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illingia flaghing Cuporating, whose address is 120 g. Wesley Street, Wheaton, Illingia 6018 ("Lender"). The Borrower owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THOUSAND AND MO/100. Dollars (\$\$\$70 g.000 e.00.), or the aggregate unpaid amount of all loans made by the Lender pursuant to that certain Line of Cre. Agreement ("Agreement") and Adjustable Rate Note ("Note") between the Borrower and the Lender of even date horrowith, the forms of which are incorporated herein by referent The Agreement established a revolving Line of Credit pursuant to Section 5c of the Illyon's Banking Act. 18 Rev. Stat. Ch. 17, Sec. 312.2 The Note provides for monthly interest payments, with the full debt if not paid earlier due and payrible on demand after ("DELIVE") years from the date of this Morigage Interest shall accrue on these amounts are related to this Note. The Agreement provides that loans may be made from time to time (but in no event later than live (5) years from the date hereof) not to exceed the maximum credit limit assigned to do rower by Lender from time to time. All future loans, whether othigatory or optional, shall be secured to the same extent and with the same priority at made on the date hereof. This Morigage secures it) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications. (ii) the payment of all other aums, gether with interest, advanced under paragraph 5 hereof to protect the security of this Morigage, (iii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under the Morigage, including any action or effects provided by the Lender in tender in the Morigage, (iii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreement, the Note, or this Mogage, including any action or effects provided by the Lender in tender in the India to including any action or effects provided by the Lender (India to the India to India to India to India to India			
Sofia Shadkin, his wife, (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Morigage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illingia flaghing Cuporating, whose address is 120 g. Wesley Street, Wheaton, Illingia 6018 ("Lender"). The Borrower owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THOUSAND AND MO/100. Dollars (\$\$\$70 g.000 e.00.), or the aggregate unpaid amount of all loans made by the Lender pursuant to that certain Line of Cre. Agreement ("Agreement") and Adjustable Rate Note ("Note") between the Borrower and the Lender of even date horrowith, the forms of which are incorporated herein by referent The Agreement established a revolving Line of Credit pursuant to Section 5c of the Illyon's Banking Act. 18 Rev. Stat. Ch. 17, Sec. 312.2 The Note provides for monthly interest payments, with the full debt if not paid earlier due and payrible on demand after ("DELIVE") years from the date of this Morigage Interest shall accrue on these amounts are related to this Note. The Agreement provides that loans may be made from time to time (but in no event later than live (5) years from the date hereof) not to exceed the maximum credit limit assigned to do rower by Lender from time to time. All future loans, whether othigatory or optional, shall be secured to the same extent and with the same priority at made on the date hereof. This Morigage secures it) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications. (ii) the payment of all other aums, gether with interest, advanced under paragraph 5 hereof to protect the security of this Morigage, (iii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under the Morigage, including any action or effects provided by the Lender in tender in the Morigage, (iii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreement, the Note, or this Mogage, including any action or effects provided by the Lender in tender in the India to including any action or effects provided by the Lender (India to the India to India to India to India to India			
Sofia Shadkin, his wife, (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Morigage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illingia flaghing Curporation, whose addresses the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THOUSAND AND MO/IOO. Dollars (\$		the minor to anot be	THE THEFT INTROLLAD
Sofia Shadkin, his wife, (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illings, flaghing Curporation, whose addresses the Lender by the Lender by the Lender pursuant to that certain Line of Cre Agreement ("Agreement") and Adjustable Rate Note ("Note") between the florrower and the Lender of even date herewith, the forms of which are incorporated herein by reference The Agreement established a revolving Line of Credit pursuant to Section 5c of the Illinois Banking Act. III Rev. Stat. Ch. 17, Sec. 312.2. The Note provides for monthly interpart payments, with the full debt if not paid earlier due and payrible on demand after ("DELIVE") spars from the date of this Mortgage. Interest shall accrue on these amounts are payed in the Note. The Agreement provides that loans may be inade from time to time (but in no event later than live (5) years from the date hereof) not to exceed the manum credit limit assigned to do rower by Lender from time to time. All future loans, whether obligatory or optional, shall be secured to the same extent and with the same priority at made on the date hereof. This Mortgage secures (i) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note with interest, and all renewals, satensions and modifications. (ii) the payment of all other aums, gether with interest, advanced under paragraph 5 hurself to protect the security of this Mortgage, (iii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under the Mortgage, including an entition affords in enforcing its rights under the Agreement, the Note, or this Mortgage, including an action or effective request by the Lender in a bankruptor proceeding. For this purpose, the Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant, and convey to the Lender the following described property located in County. Illinois ***ALOT** 6. AND THE NORTH 2. FEET OF LOT** 5. IN BLOCK 2. IN			
Sofia Shadkin, his wife, (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illings, fallings, folia? ("Lender"). The Borrower owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THOUSAND AND MO/100. Dollars (\$			
so to given to dark in the fill debt in the fill debt in the former between the former to the agreement of the fill debt in the fill debt in the former to the former to the fill debt in the fill debt evidenced by the fill debt evidenced by the fill debt evidenced in the fill debt in the fill debt evidenced by the fill debt evidenced by the fill debt evidenced in the fill debt evidenced in the fill debt evidenced in the fill debt evidenced to fill debt evidenced by the fill debt evidenced by the fill debt evidenced in the fill debt			
Sofia Shadkin. his wife. (collectively, the "Borrower"). The Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illings flaghting Curporation, whose address is 120 E. Wesley Street, Wheaton, Illinois 60187 ("Lender"). The florrower owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THOUSAND AND MO/100. Dollars (s. 57.0 £ 0.0	withe Lender in a bankruptcy proceeding		
Sofia Shadkin. his wife. (collect-vely, the "Borrower"). The Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illings flaghting Curporating, whose addresses the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THOUSAIN AND MOVIOO. Dollars (\$ 570,000.00.) or the aggregate unpaid amount of all loans made by the Lender pursuant to that certain Line of Cre Agreement ("Agreement") and Adjustable Rate Note ("Note") between the Borrower and the Lender of even date herewith, the terms of which are incorporated herein by referent The Agreement established a revolving Line of Credit pursuant to Section 5c quite playors Banking Act. It Rev. Stat. Ch. 17. Sec. 312.2. The Note provides for monthly interest shall be full debt, if not paid earlier due and payable on demand after ("5) £1.70. Years from the date of this Mortgage. Interest shall accrue on these amounts at least shall be secured to the Agreement provides that loans may be made from time to time (but in no event later than live (5) years from the date hereof) not to exceed the mammum credit limit assigned to do rower by Lender from time to time. All future loans, whether unligatory or optional, shall be secured to the same extent and with the same princips.	5 hernal to protect the security of this Morta	ige, (iii) the performance of Borrower's cover	rants and agreements under this Mortgag
Sofia Shadkin. his wife. (collect-rely, the "Borrower"). The Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illingle flaghting Curporating, whose addresses the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THOUSAND AND MOVIOD. Dollars (\$ 570,000 o), or the aggregate unpaid amount of all loans made by the Lender pursuant to that certain Line of Cre Agreement ("Agreement") and Adjustable Rate Note ("Note") between the florrower and the Lender of oven date herewith, the forms of which are incorporated herein by referent The Agreement established a revolving Line of Credit pursuant to Section 5c of the florrower and the Lender of the VIII Rev. Stat. Ch. 17, Sec. 312.2 The Note provides for monthly interest payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier due and payrible on demand after (5) £15/€; years from the date of this Mortgage. Interest shall accrue on these amounts at lates than hove (5) years from the date hereof) not to exceed the ma			
Sofia Shadkin, his wife (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illing a lapting Curporation, whose address 120 E wesley Street, Wheaton, Illing a 50 p / "Lender"). The florrower owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SLV LNIX THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars (\$ 570 p 000 00), or the aggregate unpaid amount of all floans made by the Lender pursuant to that certain Line of Credit pursuant to the florrower and the Lender of even date horswith, the forms of which are incorporated herein by reference. The Agreement established a revolving Line of Credit pursuant to Section 5c of the Diprois Banking Act, lift Rev. Stat. Ch. 17, Sec. 312.2. The Note provides for monthly interests with the full debt. If not paid earlier due and payable on demand after 50 EIVE; years from the date of this Mortgage. Interest shall accrue on these amounts at the content of the second content of t	vides that loans may be inade from time to ti	ne (but in no event later than five (5) years th	om the date hereof) not to exceed the max
Sofia Shadkin, his wife (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illings stapping Curporation, whose address 120 E westey Street, wheaton, illinois 60187 ("Lender"). The florrower owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SIVERTY THOUSAND AND WO/100 BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BO	ue and payable on demand after (5) £ i	/C years from the date of this Mortgage Ir	terest shall accrue on these amounts at it
Sofia Shadkin, his wife (collect.ety, the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, an illinois flaghting Curporation, whose address the Leider the maximum principal sum of SEVENTY THOUSAND AND AND AND AND COLOR OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROOF OF THE PR	Note ("Note") between the florrower and the	Lendor of even date horewith, the terms of the Banking Act. III. Boy Stat. Ch. 17, Sec. 3.	which are incorporated herein by reference IZ 2. The Note provides for monthly intere
THIS MORTGAGE ("Mortgage") is given this DIT! day of MAY ("New Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, on plugge Hapting Curporation, whose address that Shadkin, his wife, (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Mortgage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, on plugge Hapting Curporation, whose address the Leigher the manufacturing processing and the Collective Collectiv	70,000.00) or the mogret	ate uppaid amount of all loans made by the Li	ender pursuant to that certain time of Cred
THIS MORTGAGE ("Mortgage") is given this DITT day of MAY. 1909. The mortgagors are STORGEN SUBMITTED.	,, (collectively, the "Borrower"). This Morigi Michaeler": The Borrower owes the Letid	ge is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, en it	THOUSAND AND
Etter 1/11/ 00 Cummar Manifela	n this 5TH day of MAY	19.89 The murtgagors are G	regory Shadkin
		.(collect-rely, the "Borrower"). This Mortgal / ("Lender"). The Borrower owes the Lettod 7 O 2 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	(collect-vely, the "Borrower"). This Morigage is given to GARY-WHEATON BANK, and 7 ("Lender"). The Borrower owes the Lender the maximum principal sum of SEVEN 70 2000 = 00), or the aggregate unpaid amount of all loans made by the Li Note ("Note") between the Borrower and the Lender of even date horswith, the forms of the content pursuant to Section 5c gine blyons Banking Act. In Rev Stat. Ch. 17, Sec. 31 is and payable on demand after (5) EIVE years from the date of this Morigage in redes that loans may be inade from time to time (but in no event later than live (5) years for the date of this Morigage. In the debt evidenced by the Note with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifica 5 hereof to protect the security of this Morigage, (iii) the performance of Borrower's covered expenses of Lender, including without limitation afformacy fees in enforcing its rights up the Lender in a bankruptcy proceeding by morigage, grant, and convey to the Lender the following described property located (County, Illinois ************************************

the rolls.

Charges and Liens, Horrower shall gay all lazes, assessments, charges, lines and impositions attribute of the Property which may attain priority over this Mortgage. Charges and Liens: tiorower shall pay all taxes, assessment, charges, tines and impositions attributive to the property which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rests at lawy floritumer shall promptly furnes to Lender all motices of amounts to Levol and under this paragraph 2. The Borrower shall make these payments directly and promptly turnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments. The Borrower shall promptly discharge the which has priority over this unless the borrower (i) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the four in a manner acceptable to Lender, (ii) contests in go stor in the lien, or defende against enforcement of the lien of ordering which in the Lander's opinion operate to prevent the manner acceptable to Lender, (ii) contests in go stor in the lien, or defende against enforcement of the lien or fortesture of any part of the Lander's opinion operate to prevent the lien on fortesture of any part of the Property is subordinating the lien to this Mortgage. If Lander determines that any part of the Property is subordinating the lien to this Mortgage, Lender may give florrower a written notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall safety the lien or take one or more of the schools are the this store within ten (10) days of received.

ing any notice

3. Insurance, The Gorrower shall keep the Property and the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property is using against lose by fire inexards excluded within the term "extended coverage", and any other histards for which Lender requires indurance. This insurance shall be maintained in an almost equal to the Lender's appreciated value of the Property and for the periods that Lender reasonably requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen in the Circower subject to Lender's approval which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender's Shall include a standary militage clause, and shall name the Lender as loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all riceipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender may make proof of loss if not rieff a momphly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the relicious or repair is economically teasible and Lender's security is not lessemed. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insure the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to (Sorrower abandons the Property, or tipes not as sold within thirty (30) days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle as claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. As determined by the Lender, Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Minigage, whether or not then due. The thirty (30) day period will begin when notice is given. If the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the acquisition.

servation and Maintenance of Property. Borrower shall not destroy, damage, or substantially change the Property, allow the Property to detailorate, or commit

Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If florrows fails to perform the covariants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in hankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender singlis in the Property Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a tien which has priority over this Mortgage, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys less and costs and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph 5, Lender shall not be required to do so. Any amounts disburned by Lender paragraph 5, become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate(s) set forth in the Note and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower demanding payment.

Inspection. Lender to Borrower demanding payment
Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prier to aA inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

7. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim to damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any partial field in the Property of the Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim to damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any partial field in the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess past to florrower in the event of a fotal taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Mortgage whall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction (a) the following traction (b) the following fraction (c) the following traction (c) th

thirty (30) gays array the case the notice is given. Lenter is authorized in collect and apply the Security Instrument, whether or not then due

8. Walver, Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortinge granted by Lender to any successor in interest and provided to commence proceedings against any successor in interest extension of the subject of any successor in interest extension of the sums secured by this Mortinge by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest extensions in interest and interest. Any forebearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

9. Successors int interest Any forebearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not and appreciate the successors and assigns. The coverance and also prover, subject to the provisions of paragraph 14 hereof. Borrower's accessors hall be point and several. Any Borrower who co-argins this Mortinge but does not execute the Agreements.

(i) is co-signing this Mortgage under the terms of this Mortgage, (ii) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage, and (iii) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forebear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Agreement without that Borrower's consent.

10. Loan Charges. If the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loans made under the Agreement or the Note exceed permitted.

limits as finally interpreted by a court of competent jurisdiction, any sums already collected from florrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may

choose to make this resulted by reducing the price by a union section 2. It is having a direct parment to sorrower partial prepayment without any prepayment of use the second of the effect of regage unenforceable according to its terms. Lender, at its option, upon intest (90) days prior notice to Borrower may Mortgage and may include any remedies permitted by paragraph 16 hereof.

12. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates. ision of the Agreement, the Note, or this Mortediate payment in full of all su

her method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by written notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender stipling or certified mail to the attention of the Consumer Loan Department at the Lender's address stated herein, or any other address Lender designates by written notice to

- by registered or certified mail to the attention of the Consumer Loan Department at the Lender's address stated herein, or any other address Lender designates by written notice to Sorrower. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Sorrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

 33. Governing Less. This Mortgage shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage conflicts with applicable law, such obliffict shall not affact offair provisions of this Mortgage are declared to be severable.

 14. "Disc on Sele. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in its sold, conveyed, transferred or leased without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Mortgage. If Sorrower lails to immediately pay these sums. Lender may involve any remediate permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on Sorrower to the Mortgage. Sorrower agrees to fully comply with all provisions of any prior mortgage(s) and shall not be in default of any prior any prior mortgage(s). Acceleration and Remedies. The occurrence of any one or more of the following events of default, at the sole option of the Lender, will result in all sums secured by this Mortgage becoming immediately due and owing and the possible forced sale of the Property: (1) any failure to pay any amount owing under the Nots when due. (2) any default under respect to any prior mortgage(s) on the Property. (4) the Lender or breach or nonsertormance of an obligation under the Agreement, the Note, or this Mortgage becoming immediately due so, or the Property. (4) the Lender or breach or nonsertormance of an obligation under the Agreement, the Note, or this Mortgage becomes the respect to any prior mortgage(s) on the Property. or breach or nonperformance of an obligation under the Agreement, the Note, or this Mortgage. (3) any default with respect to any prior mortgage(s) on the Property. (4) the Lender reasonably determined that the prospect of Borrower's payment of the loans or other amounts owing under the Note or performance under the Agreement of this Mortgage is impaired. (5) any act or event occurs by reason of which the Lender reasonably deems itself insecure. (6) any application or statement furnished by Borrower shall be found to be materially false; (7) a decline in the market value of the Property, in the Lender's sole opinion, (8) Borrower's death or insolvency (however expressed or indicated). (9) the filling of a petition in bahkruptcy or for the adjustment of debts, of, by, or against Borrower, (10) the sale, conveyance, lease, or transfer of all or any part of the Property or any interest in it without the Lender's prior written consent, or (11) the enactment or expiration of any applicable law which randers any provision of the Agreement, the Note, or this Mortgage unenforceable ac-
- nt of the Property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redempn. Upon acceleration under paragraph 16 hereof or abandons 17. Lender in Prosessation. Upon acceleration under paragraph 16 hereof or abandonment of the Property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption, Lender (in person, ity agent for by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and collection of rents, including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's lees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' lees and costs, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

 18. Resease. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortsage and, if applicable, Borrower's notice to Lender that it waives its rights to request redisbursement of such sums pursuant to a revolving line or credit arrangement, if any, Lender shall resease this Mortgage without charge to Borrower.

 19. Waiver of Hor is stead. Borrower waivers all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

 20. Riders to this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the cider(s) were a part of this Mortgage.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrr wer accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Mortgage and is SOLI aDEBTACT RECORDING

14222 TRAN 4166 05/09/89

49705 + B = 89-20

COOK COUNTY RECORDER Borrower\$ 12.00 10156100 208111 STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DUDAGE The undersigned, a Netary id county and et its, for a hereby certify that Gregory Shadkin and Sofia Shadkin to be the same : .. personnally known name(s) ATE they signed and delivered this Mortgage as free and voluntary act. Given under my hand and official seal this ...

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Therese Waber Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/26/92

My Comn Ission Expires 10/26/12



